FORT BELKNAP TRIBAL COURTS FILING FEE SCHEDULE

PETITIONS NEED TO BE FILED WITH THE **PROPER PAYMENT RECEIPT** WHEN SUBMITTING TO THE FORT BELKNAP TRIBAL COURT BEFORE IT WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR PROCESSING, NO ACCEPTIONS. FILING FEES ARE FORFEITED UPON FILING, NO EXCEPTIONS.

ALL PROGRAMS AND PERSONS SHALL PAY THE FILING FEE FOR BACKGROUND CHECKS.

ELDERS/SENIOR CITIZENS WHO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS (55 YEARS OF AGE) ARE EXEMPT FROM PAYING ALL FILING FEES INCLUDING PROCESSING FEE. CHIEF JUDGE OR COURT ADMINISTRATOR WILL SIGN THE FEE WAIVER FOR ELDERS.

THERE WILL BE A \$20 WITHDRAW FEE (EXCEPTION EX-PARTE ORDER OF PROTECTION)

Fee/Petition Type	Fee Amount
Adoption	\$100
Appeal	\$100
Background Check	\$25
Child Support	\$75
Civil Complaint	\$50
Customary Adoption	\$100
De Novo Review	\$20
Dissolution of Marriage	\$150
Driving Permit (work or school exception)	\$50
Emancipation	\$50
Ex-Parte Order of Protection	\$0
Grandparent Temporary Custody	\$25
Guardianship (minor and adult)	\$25
Involuntary Commitment	\$50
Marriage License	\$75
Name Change	\$50
Paternity	\$50
Permanent Custody	\$100
Power of Attorney	\$50
Probate/Estate	\$25
Process of Service	\$25
Separation	\$100
Temporary Custody	\$50
Temporary Restraining Order	\$25
Termination of Parental Rights	\$50
Visitation	\$25
License to Practice (Annual Fee)	\$50 Licensed Attorney \$25 Lay Advocate
All other civil petitions	\$25

COPY FEES (Fees apply to everyone, including Attorneys & Lay Advocates, with the exception of Elders	
Active file (copy of orders)	\$15
Inactive file (research fee)	\$20